
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc $10,000 $10,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust $9,375 $12,500
G-Force Cycling Performance Hub Inc $1,500 $1,500
Inclusive Activity Murihiku Charitable Trust $30,000 $50,000
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $75,000 $85,000
Invercargill Repertory Society Inc $20,000 $20,000
Loss and Grief Support Trust Southland $30,000 $35,000
South Sea Spray Trust $40,000 $40,000
Southland Competitions Society Inc $2,625 $3,500
Southland Migrant Walking Together Organisation $10,000 $20,000
Taki Rua Productions Society Inc $900 $5,000
Te Wharekura O Arowhenua $5,000 $10,000
Waihopai Association Football Club Inc $8,500 $8,500

Scholarships:
Disc Golf Southland Inc - Alison Tweedie - Junior Disc Golf World Championships in Tulsa, Oklahoma, USA, 16-20.07.2024 $2,000 $2,000
Invercargill Gymnastic Club Inc - Lucy Cooper - Aerobics Gymnastics National Championships, Gold Coast, Australia, 27-30.06.2024 $1,000 $2,000
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc - Gary Roberson, World Triathlon Multisport Championships, Townsville, Australia, August 2024 $1,000 $1,500
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club Inc - Greg Branks, World Triathlon Multisport Championships, Townsville, Australia, August 2024 $1,000 $1,752

Declines

Mauri Ora Charitable Trust - outside ILT Foundation criteria (fundraiser)

New Zealand Sign Language Teacher Association - outside ILT Foundation boundary/Invercargill numbers unknown

TOTAL $247,900

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

*Sheree Carey and Mandy Smith both declared an interest in Chamber of Commerce Southland Inc.

*Mandy Smith declared an interest in South Sea Spray Trust.

23 MAY 2024                                                                                                          

Grants Approved     $247,900

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


